the address given below on submission of a written request/application along with copy of CNIC 
upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred  only) through Bank 
Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank). 

3. Gate money of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) in the form of Pay 
order/demand Draft (cash not acceptable) shall have to be deposited by the prospective 
bidders for participation which will be refundable after scrutiny of the offers to the unsuccessful 
bidders through written request.